CC FINANCING STATEMENT OLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY IN NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] Deann Garrett (205)226-1902 IN SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) Alabama Power Company 600 North 18th Street Birmingham, AL 35203		20716000254570 1/3 \$40.45 lby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 6/2012 02:55:58 PM FILED/CERT	
DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one de		MBOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE	USE ONLY
1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME DENOM: MAILING ADDRESS	FIRST NAME CITY	MIDDLE NAME MA-26-26 STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
13 STONECEEL PLACE TAXID#: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 18. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION		AL 35080 19. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if a	any
DEBTOR ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - in 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	nsert only <u>one</u> debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate	e or combine names	NO
R 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGA ORGANIZATION	NIZATION 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATIO	ON 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if	
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE	of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only <u>one</u> secured party name	ne (3a or 3b)	NC
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power Company			
3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
MAILING ADDRESS 500 North 18th Street	CITY Birmingham	STATE POSTAL CODE AL 35203	COUNTRY
This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: The following Heat Pump was installed at t statement: Brand: TRANE Model: 470030428100084 Serial: 1215 IN WH4F Amount of indebtedness is \$ 6289-	Model: GAT 2408425 Serial: 12171MIYAV	354A Model:	ancing

9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTO)R (1a or 1b) C	N RELATED FINANCING STA	TEMENT			
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAM						
OR		·····				
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NA	ME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX			
DEMMAN		MY 129)	MAKES			
0. MISCELLANEOUS:				# 		
				201207160	00254570 2/3 \$40	
				OLIGIDA CU	ly Judge of Deal-	.
				0//16/201	2 02:55:58 PM FIL	ED/CERT
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				IS FOR FILING OFFICE	USE ONLY
11. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR		L LEGAL NAME - insert only one n	ame (11a or 11b) - do not abbreviate or combi	ne names	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
I Ta. OROANIZATIONS NAM	/I C					
OR 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NA	ME	. ;; · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
1c. MAILING ADDRESS			CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
						US
	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION	11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	11g. OR	GANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	
	DEBTOR	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			NON
2. ADDITIONAL SECU		S or ASSIGNOR S/P'S	NAME - insert only one name (12a or 12b)			
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAM	1 1					
DR 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NA	ME	<u> </u>	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
				17110555	1 4/ 1141	SULLIX
2c. MAILING ADDRESS			CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
						US
3. This FINANCING STATEME	NT covers tin	nber to be cut or as-extracted	16. Additional collateral description:			
collateral, or is filed as a 4. Description of real estate:	fixture filing.					
The real property des	cribed on th	ne attached deed:				
•						
Name and address of a REC	ORD OWNER of	above-described real estate				
(if Debtor does not have a re						
			17. Check only if applicable and check only	one box.		
			Debtor is a Trust or Trustee actin		property held in trust or	Decedent's Estat
			18. Check <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u>			
			Debtor is a TRANSMITTING UTILITY			
			Debtor is a TRANSMITTING UTILITY Filed in connection with a Manufactured	d-Home Transactio	n effective 30 years	

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: Courtney Mason & Associates, P.C. 1904 Indian Lake Drive, Suite 100 Birmingham, Alabama 35244

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: Mary Margaret Denman 113 Stonecreek Place Calera, Alabama 35040

STATE OF ALABAMA

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY GENERAL WARRANTY DEED



COUNTY OF SHELBY

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 03/13/2006 11:32:11AM FILED/CERT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That, for and in consideration of One Hundred Thirty-One Thousand Nine Hundred and 00/100 (\$131,900.00) DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration, this day in hand paid to the undersigned GRANTOR, Authentic Building Company, LLC, a Limited Liability Company (hereinafter referred to as GRANTOR), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the GRANTOR does hereby give, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the GRANTEE, Mary Margaret Denman, a single individual, (hereinafter referred to as GRANTEE), her heirs and assigns, the following described Real Estate, lying and being in the County of SHELBY, State of Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 2, according to the Final Plat of Stonecreek Phase 2, as recorded in Map Book 35, Page 99, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to existing easements, current taxes, restrictions and covenants, set-back lines and rights of way, if any, of record.

\$105,520.00 of the above-recited purchase price was paid from a mortgage loan closed simultaneously herewith.

This warranty deed is executed as required by the Articles of Organization and Operating Agreement and the same Articles of Organization and Operating Agreement have not been modified or amended.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the tract or parcel of land above described together with all and singular the rights, privileges, tenements, appurtenances, and improvements unto the said GRANTEE, her heirs and assigns forever.

AND SAID GRANTOR, for said GRANTOR, GRANTOR'S heirs, successors, executors and administrators, covenants with GRANTEE, and with GRANTEE'S heirs and assigns, that GRANTOR are lawfully seized in fee simple of the said Real Estate; that said Real Estate is free and clear from all Liens and Encumbrances, except as hereinabove set forth, and except for taxes due for the current and subsequent years, and except for any Restrictions pertaining to the Real Estate of record in the Probate Office of said County; and that GRANTOR will, and GRANTOR'S heirs, executors and administrators shall, warrant and defend the same to said GRANTEE, and GRANTEE'S heirs and assigns, forever against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said GRANTOR by its member, Brett G. Winford who is authorized to execute this conveyance, hereto set his signature and seal this the 10th day of March, 2006.

Authentic Building Company, LLC

Brétt G. Wipford, member

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF SHELBY)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that Brett G. Winford, whose name as member of Authentic Building Company, LLC, a limited liability company, is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he, as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said limited liability company

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this the 10th day of March, 2006.

NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 07/16/2012 02:55:58 PM FILED/CERT

Shelby County, AL 03/13/2006 State of Alabama

Deed Tax: \$26.50